

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1/2015

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11404/2011

STATE OF RAJASTHAN &amp; ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SITA RAM SHARMA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Advocate has filed an application for stay in the appeal above-mentioned which has been registered as I.A. No. 1. (Copy of the same is placed with Original Civil Appeal paper books).

It is further submitted that there is sole respondent in this appeal and has been served at SLP stage through Affidavit of service.

Service is complete.

Neither of the parties has filed statement of case so far.

The application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Advocate  
69, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR