

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1/2015

(Application for stay)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11404/2011

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SITA RAM SHARMA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The application in the appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"List on 24.08.2015."**

It is submitted that Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Advocate has on 21.08.2015 filed an additional affidavit alongwith Annexures A to E on behalf of Appellant with prior permission of the Court. (Copy of the same is circulated in herewith).

Service is complete in appeal.

The application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Advocate  
69, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR