

v ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 1/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 11404/2011

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SITA RAM SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date : 24/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, A.S.G.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, A.A.G.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Yishu Prayash, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application is dismissed.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Kalyani Gupta
Date: 2015.08.25
16:24:39 IST
Reason: