

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2016

(Application for early hearing)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11404 OF 2011

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SITA RAM SHARMA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate has on 19.03.2016 filed an application for early hearing alongwith Annexures A-1 to A-4 which is registered as I.A. No. 3/2016 (Copy of the same is included in appeal paper books).

It is further submitted that there is sole respondent in this matter and has been served through Dasti service but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for appellant and counsel for respondent have not filed their respective statement of case so far.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court.

Dated this the 13th day of April, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.
237, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

2. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
69, Lawyers Chambers, SCI, N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR