

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 11313-11314/2011

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.KALEEM & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 11404/2011 (XV)

Date : 28-01-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mukul Kumar, AOR [N.P]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant  
prays for and is granted a period of two more weeks  
to file the memo of appearance.

List the matters on 19.02.2026.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(POONAM VAID)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR